# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Submission is to correct an error in the cover sheet previously recorded (Reel/Frame 003293/0685) - correction to assignee's address	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cabin Creek, Ltd.		103/30/2006 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cabin Creek, LLC
Street Address:	1199 West 700 South
City:	Pleasant Grove
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78741606	ABC
Registration Number:	2332214	ABC SCRAPBOOK PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2562766	ABC SCRAPBOOK PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2980526	
Registration Number:	2930312	
Registration Number:	2206156	BONDING MEMORIES
Registration Number:	2980525	
Serial Number:	78855824	CHERISH
Registration Number:	2438710	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2393785	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2278515	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2206157	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2413143	CLOSE TO MY HEART

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0708

900048211

Registration Number:	2845973	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2935848	CLOSE TO MY HEART
Registration Number:	2977061	СТМН
Registration Number:	2186634	D.O.T.S.
Registration Number:	2418746	D.O.T.S.
Registration Number:	2177469	D.O.T.S. DOZENS OF TERRIFIC STAMPS
Registration Number:	2418750	D.O.T.S. DOZENS OF TERRIFIC STAMPS
Registration Number:	2962910	
Registration Number:	2908131	KEY NOTES
Serial Number:	78698465	LET ME SHOW YOU HOW
Registration Number:	2848729	MAKE IT FROM YOUR HEART
Registration Number:	2239355	MEMORY PROTECTORS
Registration Number:	3036368	MY ACRYLIX
Registration Number:	2962907	MY CREATIONS
Registration Number:	3042324	MY LEGACY
Registration Number:	2200310	MY LEGACY BOOK
Registration Number:	2200308	MY LEGACY WRITER
Serial Number:	78851373	MY ORIGINALS
Serial Number:	78698386	MY REFLECTIONS
Serial Number:	78851036	MY STICKEASE
Registration Number:	2261366	PRECIOUS METAL WRITER
Registration Number:	3058067	
Registration Number:	2980527	
Registration Number:	2200709	SCRAPBOOK WRITER
Registration Number:	2777589	TOUCHING HEARTS, CHANGING LIVES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3600 Email: dhulse@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dale E. Hulse

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7687.1 (DEH)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale E. Hulse
<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0709

1			
Signature:	/Dale E. Hulse/		
Date:	05/04/2006		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cabin Creek, LLC (Articles of Conversion)#page1.tif source=Cabin Creek, LLC (Articles of Conversion)#page2.tif source=Cabin Creek Recordation Cover Sheet (incorrect)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0710



1. The articles of conversion shall state:

This form must be type written or computer generated. For your convenience, this form has been designed to be filled out and printed online.



RECEIVED

MAR 3 0 2006

DE NED EFFECTIVE DATE April, 1, 2006 Articles of Conversion

UY, DIV. of CORP. & COMM. CODE

This guide-sheet is not intended to substitute nor replace the advice of an attorney. We strongly encourage you to consult with an attorney. This guide-sheet is intended to provide you with information about filing Articles of Conversion.

/ Jurisdiction he filing of the articles of conversion;
he filing of the articles of conversion;
y filing;
entity if it is not to be effective upon the
conversion have been duly approved by the
·
, 20 <u>06</u>
, 20 <u>06</u>
h

2. Additional filing requirements

The non-refundable processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Utah.

You may file in person, by mail, or fax. Means of payment are, cash, check, or money order made payable to the "State of Utah". If you are faxing you must include, on a cover sheet, the number of a Visa or MasterCard with the date of expiration.

FREE! You may visit our Web Site for this document and to access other information.

Mail In: PO Box 146705

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Walk In:160 East 300 South, Main Floor

Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah)

Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Date:

03/30/2006

Receipt Number: 1745135

Amount Paid:

\$37.00

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of an individual fall the entity.

01141043

Revised 09/02

REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0711

### This form must be type written or computer generated.

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$52.00



State of Utah

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

PO Box 146705

Salt Lake City UT 84114-6705

Phone: (801) 530-4849

or toll free in-state (877) 526-3994

Fax: (801) 530-6438

## **Articles of Organization**

	Important: Read instructions before completin	g form	
Name of Limited     Liability Company:	Cabin Creek, LLC		
2. Purpose:	All lawful purposes, including intellectual property owner	ership and use	<u> </u>
3. Registered Agent Name, Signature and Street Address: (must be a Utah address where process may be served)	Thomas P. Isom  Name  1199 W. 700 South  Street Address  I hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the Authorited Signature of R.A. or on behalf of R.A. Comp  The Director of the Division of Corporations shall be appointed agenthe agent's authority has been revoked, or the agent cannot be found	an y Dat	utah 84062 zip arch 30, 2006 re rocess if the agent has resigned, easonable diligence.
4. <u>Designated Office:</u> (must be a Utah street address)	Street Address  The company's registered office shall be its designate.	city ited office.	Utah
5. <u>Organizer(s)</u> :	The company odoes odoes not have organizers w	ho are not members or man	agers of the company.
Name and Address of each Organizer who is not a Member or Manager:     (attach additional page if needed)      Management:	Signature	City Date	State Zip
8. Name and Address of Members/Managers: (attach an additional page if there are more than 2 members and/or managers)	1. JR Lyhton  Name P.O. Box 689; Pleasant Grove  Address  Signature 2. JR Lyhton  Name P.O. Box 680, Pleas  Address  Signature	MEMBER  UT  City  Ap  Date  MANAGER  asant Grove  City	Coloot Desition Time
9. <u>Duration</u> : (may not exceed 99 years)	The duration of the company shall be50_ years.		
10. <u>Principal Address:</u>	The duration date of the company shall be	Pleasant Grove	UT 84062
	Address	City	<u>U1                               </u>